## University of Rhode Island

## DigitalCommons@URI

Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

11-17-1978

## Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 60

Claiborne Pell

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_42

## **Recommended Citation**

Pell, Claiborne, "Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984): Correspondence 60" (1978). *Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984).* Paper 66.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_42/66

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Kerr, John Hoare (1978-1984) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Mrs. Waater F. Mondale Office of the Vice-President Room 268 Old Executive Office Building Washington, DC 20501

Dear Mrs. Mondale:

My fellow Rhode Islander, John Hoare Kerr, outgoing Director of Education at the National Endowment for the Arts, would very much appreciate the opportunity of talking with you about the plan to create a linkage position between the Arts Endowment and the Office of Education in the area of arts education. Mr. Kerr is interested in being considered for such apposition.

Hohn has good experience that would be very valuable in this position, or in a position with the Federal Council. I do hope you will be able to consider John and talk with him personally.

With warm regards.

Ever sincerely,

Claiborne Pell

Enclosure

RJ:CF